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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Nation Category  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 106 Josh LOWE Senior Men Blockhead 0:40.33 0:40.04 0:40.29 0:40.04 -

2 110 Si PARSONS Senior Men Banshee Bikes 0:41.10 0:40.98 0:40.14 0:40.14 0.10

3 13 Oli EVANS GBR Youth Men Rogate DH 0:40.71 0:40.23 0:40.28 0:40.23 0.19

4 79 Ant JONES Senior Men BTR 0:41.44 0:40.96 0:40.98 0:40.96 0.92

5 60 Daniel SIBBICK GBR Senior Men Alias/GP 0:41.55 0:41.32 DNF 0:41.32 1.28

6 107 Macaulay FRIEND Junior Men Team Bull Track 0:41.99 0:41.52 0:41.83 0:41.52 1.48

7 26 Matthew COWLARD GBR Senior Men Swindon Cycles 0:42.64 0:41.54 DNF 0:41.54 1.50

8 115 Liam SAINT Senior Men D&D Cycles 0:41.78 0:42.76 0:41.82 0:41.78 1.74

9 9 Rhys JENNER GBR Youth Men BTR Fabrications 0:47.98 0:41.80 0:41.97 0:41.80 1.76

10 28 Sean TOPPING GBR Senior Men Pencil Air 0:42.11 0:41.94 0:41.85 0:41.85 1.81

11 73 Linas KUPSTYS Senior Men GoBros 0:42.34 0:42.24 0:41.89 0:41.89 1.85

12 70 Barry DUSTAN Senior Men Team Bull Track 0:42.48 0:42.00 0:42.00 0:42.00 1.96

13 14 Matt COOPER GBR Junior Men  DNF 0:42.54 0:42.13 0:42.13 2.09

14 36 Jay SHAW GBR Master Men  0:42.14 DNF 0:42.94 0:42.14 2.10

15 75 Louis JOHNSON Senior Men  0:43.72 0:43.23 0:42.18 0:42.18 2.14

16 82 Stacey HUDSON Veteran Men Team Bull Track 0:42.38 0:42.64 0:53.59 0:42.38 2.34

17 19 Jack KLIMOWICZ GBR Junior Men Mum & Dad 0:43.03 0:42.90 0:42.39 0:42.39 2.35

18 87 James AVEIL Junior Men  0:42.73 0:42.48 0:43.11 0:42.48 2.44

19 114 Nick CORNWELL Senior Men D&D Cycles 0:42.51 0:43.63 0:43.09 0:42.51 2.47

20 72 Tomas KUPSTYS Master Men GoBros 0:42.91 0:42.59 0:43.03 0:42.59 2.55

21 66 Alastair HOLLAND Junior Men SES Racing 0:43.28 0:43.38 0:42.61 0:42.61 2.57

22 3 Paul BURFORD GBR Hard Tail BTR Fabrications 0:44.64 0:43.08 0:42.67 0:42.67 2.63

23 92 Sam ROGERS Junior Men Team Mayhem 0:43.38 0:43.36 0:42.78 0:42.78 2.74

24 61 Gary NORTH GBR Master Men Team Bull Track 0:43.20 0:42.88 0:43.91 0:42.88 2.84

25 108 Gavin DUKE Hard Tail  0:42.92 0:42.96 DNF 0:42.92 2.88

26 96 Tom THAIN Junior Men Team Dad 0:42.93 0:43.07 0:43.03 0:42.93 2.89

27 22 Lyle THOMAS GBR Senior Men RAD Clothing 0:42.99 0:42.98 0:43.38 0:42.98 2.94

28 15 Laurie ARTHUR GBR Junior Men Mulebar 0:43.09 0:43.79 0:43.07 0:43.07 3.03

29 93 Luke SEDGE Master Men Normal 0:43.70 0:43.23 0:43.16 0:43.16 3.12

30 69 Jed STANTON Hard Tail  0:43.36 0:43.22 0:43.70 0:43.22 3.18

31 91 Ryan MARTIN Senior Men  0:43.47 DNF DNS 0:43.47 3.43

32 101 Jamie ASKEW Hard Tail Team Bull Track 0:44.13 0:44.25 0:43.62 0:43.62 3.58

33 68 Dan STRYCZEK Senior Men Warley Freeriders 0:44.31 0:43.75 0:44.19 0:43.75 3.71

34 78 Dylan THORNTON Junior Men SES Racing 0:45.30 0:44.42 0:43.96 0:43.96 3.92

35 74 Chris KLAICHAN Youth Men  0:44.28 0:43.97 0:45.48 0:43.97 3.93

36 104 Peter LAWTON Senior Men  0:44.04 DNF DNS 0:44.04 4.00

37 27 Brad VAUGHAN GBR Senior Men Team Mayhem 0:44.67 0:44.13 0:44.68 0:44.13 4.09

38 113 Matt WAKEFIELD Senior Men Aston Hill/Capri Sun 0:44.98 0:44.13 0:51.48 0:44.13 4.09

39 4 Shaun WREN GBR Hard Tail  0:45.91 0:44.16 0:44.55 0:44.16 4.12

40 47 Luke BARKAWAY GBR Master Men Bike Plus 0:44.67 0:54.30 0:44.17 0:44.17 4.13

41 48 Paul ALEXANDER GBR Master Men  0:44.18 0:44.39 0:44.77 0:44.18 4.14

42 77 Redas RAGISKAS Master Men White Puppy 0:44.24 0:44.52 0:44.59 0:44.24 4.20

43 81 Seb MIND Junior Men Herberts Cycles 0:45.01 0:44.78 0:44.24 0:44.24 4.20

44 49 Michael COWLAND GBR Master Men  0:44.31 0:53.34 0:45.08 0:44.31 4.27

45 25 Justin TOWE GBR Senior Men  0:44.59 0:44.37 0:44.54 0:44.37 4.33

46 85 Tom HART Senior Men Cycletech Eastbourne 0:45.51 0:44.59 0:45.20 0:44.59 4.55

47 7 Robert THOMAS GBR Juvenile Men Gravity Project 0:45.27 0:44.90 0:44.63 0:44.63 4.59

48 117 Kyle HARDY Senior Men  DNF 0:45.50 0:44.65 0:44.65 4.61

49 17 Connor COSGROVE GBR Junior Men  0:45.45 0:45.38 0:44.87 0:44.87 4.83

50 53 Paul BENNETT GBR Veteran Men Whisper Bikes/Bull Track 0:44.90 0:45.06 0:45.09 0:44.90 4.86

51 105 Mick SEAL Senior Men  0:46.29 0:45.19 DNS 0:45.19 5.15

52 20 Henry Jack DURMAN GBR Junior Men  0:45.20 0:45.32 0:47.81 0:45.20 5.16

53 98 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men AstonHill/LoveloCycles 0:45.52 0:45.21 0:45.51 0:45.21 5.17

54 6 Riley JENNER GBR Juvenile Men BTR Fabrications 0:45.22 0:45.23 0:45.54 0:45.22 5.18

55 67 Paul WALSH Master Men  DNF 0:46.27 0:45.27 0:45.27 5.23

56 50 Jakub SOBON POL Master Men Team PORC 0:59.05 DNF 0:45.33 0:45.33 5.29

57 83 Oli CROSDILL Juvenile Men Tamed Earth 0:46.10 0:45.97 0:45.35 0:45.35 5.31

58 97 Alfie KILLNER Juvenile Men AstonHill/LoveloCycles 0:46.03 0:45.48 0:45.85 0:45.48 5.44

59 65 Piotr MAKAREWICZ Master Men Team PORC 0:45.55 0:45.54 0:45.69 0:45.54 5.50

60 95 Neil CALTON Veteran Men NCR 0:45.68 0:46.46 0:45.94 0:45.68 5.64

61 40 Paul SCHOFIELD GBR Master Men  0:46.44 0:46.76 0:45.91 0:45.91 5.87

62 30 Nick KELLEHER GBR Master Men Bull Track 0:46.58 0:46.00 0:45.96 0:45.96 5.92

63 10 Scott WILLIAMS GBR Youth Men  0:46.09 0:46.20 0:46.53 0:46.09 6.05

64 88 Alan SMITH Hard Tail Cycletech Eastbourne 0:47.09 0:46.13 1:00.22 0:46.13 6.09

65 59 Lee HILLIER GBR Master Men Test Crash Dummies 0:46.18 0:46.61 DNF 0:46.18 6.14

66 8 Josh MEAD GBR Juvenile Men Sutton Cycling Club 0:46.98 0:46.93 0:46.44 0:46.44 6.40

67 64 James LAWRENCE GBR Senior Men Shamb 0:47.59 0:47.04 0:46.88 0:46.88 6.84

68 12 Dan HICKSON GBR Youth Men  0:47.10 DNF 0:47.36 0:47.10 7.06

69 84 Liam JENNER Master Men Team Bull Track 0:48.12 0:47.27 0:47.23 0:47.23 7.19

70 37 Bradley DAVIES GBR Master Men Getagrip Bicycle Workshop 0:47.62 0:48.01 0:48.64 0:47.62 7.58
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71 34 Mike MOON GBR Master Men Barenutrition.Co.Uk 0:50.21 0:48.65 0:49.29 0:48.65 8.61

72 35 Shaun HARWOOD GBR Master Men Barenutrition.Co.Uk 0:56.22 0:50.24 0:48.94 0:48.94 8.90

73 38 Ben LANDRETH GBR Master Men  0:51.21 0:49.34 0:54.84 0:49.34 9.30

74 63 James ROBINSON GBR Master Men Team 83 0:50.15 0:49.49 0:54.61 0:49.49 9.45

75 116 James SMITH Senior Men  0:51.89 0:50.23 0:50.00 0:50.00 9.96

76 58 George RANDALL GBR Senior Men  0:50.89 0:51.50 0:50.58 0:50.58 10.54

77 51 Michael THOMAS GBR Veteran Men Gravity Project 0:51.48 0:51.90 0:51.24 0:51.24 11.20

78 33 Paul BUNCE GBR Master Men  1:07.69 0:54.58 0:51.38 0:51.38 11.34

79 62 Richard BARRATS GBR Master Men Team Bull Track 0:58.81 0:53.67 1:00.25 0:53.67 13.63

80 16 Ben WILSON GBR Junior Men  1:04.62 0:58.95 0:55.50 0:55.50 15.46

81 55 Aaron BENNETT GBR Young Rippers BTR Fabrications/Bull Track 0:59.57 0:58.86 0:58.53 0:58.53 18.49

82 76 Cameron ROSS JED Young Rippers Team Bull TRack 1:02.36 0:59.98 0:58.71 0:58.71 18.67

83 99 Kian FOLDS Young Rippers  1:03.40 1:02.58 1:04.54 1:02.58 22.54

84 57 Tracey BUTLER GBR Women  1:08.86 1:08.16 1:10.52 1:08.16 28.12

85 112 Farah AHMED Women GeeBeeBee Media 1:22.86 1:18.60 1:14.61 1:14.61 34.57

86 56 Jett JOSEPH GBR Young Rippers Team PORC 1:28.33 1:27.19 1:31.82 1:27.19 47.15

87 80 Thomas BALLARD GBR Young Rippers  1:28.89 1:38.01 1:28.21 1:28.21 48.17

 24 Tom HOWE GBR Senior Men  DNF DNS DNS  -

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 3 Paul BURFORD GBR BTR Fabrications 0:44.64 0:43.08 0:42.67 0:42.67 -

2 108 Gavin DUKE  0:42.92 0:42.96 DNF 0:42.92 0.25

3 69 Jed STANTON  0:43.36 0:43.22 0:43.70 0:43.22 0.55

4 101 Jamie ASKEW Team Bull Track 0:44.13 0:44.25 0:43.62 0:43.62 0.95

5 4 Shaun WREN GBR  0:45.91 0:44.16 0:44.55 0:44.16 1.49

6 88 Alan SMITH Cycletech Eastbourne 0:47.09 0:46.13 1:00.22 0:46.13 3.46

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 7 Robert THOMAS GBR Gravity Project 0:45.27 0:44.90 0:44.63 0:44.63 -

2 6 Riley JENNER GBR BTR Fabrications 0:45.22 0:45.23 0:45.54 0:45.22 0.59

3 83 Oli CROSDILL Tamed Earth 0:46.10 0:45.97 0:45.35 0:45.35 0.72

4 97 Alfie KILLNER AstonHill/LoveloCycles 0:46.03 0:45.48 0:45.85 0:45.48 0.85

5 8 Josh MEAD GBR Sutton Cycling Club 0:46.98 0:46.93 0:46.44 0:46.44 1.81

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 13 Oli EVANS GBR Rogate DH 0:40.71 0:40.23 0:40.28 0:40.23 -

2 9 Rhys JENNER GBR BTR Fabrications 0:47.98 0:41.80 0:41.97 0:41.80 1.57

3 74 Chris KLAICHAN  0:44.28 0:43.97 0:45.48 0:43.97 3.74

4 10 Scott WILLIAMS GBR  0:46.09 0:46.20 0:46.53 0:46.09 5.86

5 12 Dan HICKSON GBR  0:47.10 DNF 0:47.36 0:47.10 6.87

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 107 Macaulay FRIEND Team Bull Track 0:41.99 0:41.52 0:41.83 0:41.52 -

2 14 Matt COOPER GBR  DNF 0:42.54 0:42.13 0:42.13 0.61

3 19 Jack KLIMOWICZ GBR Mum & Dad 0:43.03 0:42.90 0:42.39 0:42.39 0.87

4 87 James AVEIL  0:42.73 0:42.48 0:43.11 0:42.48 0.96

5 66 Alastair HOLLAND SES Racing 0:43.28 0:43.38 0:42.61 0:42.61 1.09

6 92 Sam ROGERS Team Mayhem 0:43.38 0:43.36 0:42.78 0:42.78 1.26

7 96 Tom THAIN Team Dad 0:42.93 0:43.07 0:43.03 0:42.93 1.41

8 15 Laurie ARTHUR GBR Mulebar 0:43.09 0:43.79 0:43.07 0:43.07 1.55

9 78 Dylan THORNTON SES Racing 0:45.30 0:44.42 0:43.96 0:43.96 2.44

10 81 Seb MIND Herberts Cycles 0:45.01 0:44.78 0:44.24 0:44.24 2.72

11 17 Connor COSGROVE GBR  0:45.45 0:45.38 0:44.87 0:44.87 3.35

12 20 Henry Jack DURMAN GBR  0:45.20 0:45.32 0:47.81 0:45.20 3.68

13 16 Ben WILSON GBR  1:04.62 0:58.95 0:55.50 0:55.50 13.98
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Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 106 Josh LOWE Blockhead 0:40.33 0:40.04 0:40.29 0:40.04 -

2 110 Si PARSONS Banshee Bikes 0:41.10 0:40.98 0:40.14 0:40.14 0.10

3 79 Ant JONES BTR 0:41.44 0:40.96 0:40.98 0:40.96 0.92

4 60 Daniel SIBBICK GBR Alias/GP 0:41.55 0:41.32 DNF 0:41.32 1.28

5 26 Matthew COWLARD GBR Swindon Cycles 0:42.64 0:41.54 DNF 0:41.54 1.50

6 115 Liam SAINT D&D Cycles 0:41.78 0:42.76 0:41.82 0:41.78 1.74

7 28 Sean TOPPING GBR Pencil Air 0:42.11 0:41.94 0:41.85 0:41.85 1.81

8 73 Linas KUPSTYS GoBros 0:42.34 0:42.24 0:41.89 0:41.89 1.85

9 70 Barry DUSTAN Team Bull Track 0:42.48 0:42.00 0:42.00 0:42.00 1.96

10 75 Louis JOHNSON  0:43.72 0:43.23 0:42.18 0:42.18 2.14

11 114 Nick CORNWELL D&D Cycles 0:42.51 0:43.63 0:43.09 0:42.51 2.47

12 22 Lyle THOMAS GBR RAD Clothing 0:42.99 0:42.98 0:43.38 0:42.98 2.94

13 91 Ryan MARTIN  0:43.47 DNF DNS 0:43.47 3.43

14 68 Dan STRYCZEK Warley Freeriders 0:44.31 0:43.75 0:44.19 0:43.75 3.71

15 104 Peter LAWTON  0:44.04 DNF DNS 0:44.04 4.00

16 27 Brad VAUGHAN GBR Team Mayhem 0:44.67 0:44.13 0:44.68 0:44.13 4.09

17 113 Matt WAKEFIELD Aston Hill/Capri Sun 0:44.98 0:44.13 0:51.48 0:44.13 4.09

18 25 Justin TOWE GBR  0:44.59 0:44.37 0:44.54 0:44.37 4.33

19 85 Tom HART Cycletech Eastbourne 0:45.51 0:44.59 0:45.20 0:44.59 4.55

20 117 Kyle HARDY  DNF 0:45.50 0:44.65 0:44.65 4.61

21 105 Mick SEAL  0:46.29 0:45.19 DNS 0:45.19 5.15

22 64 James LAWRENCE GBR Shamb 0:47.59 0:47.04 0:46.88 0:46.88 6.84

23 116 James SMITH  0:51.89 0:50.23 0:50.00 0:50.00 9.96

24 58 George RANDALL GBR  0:50.89 0:51.50 0:50.58 0:50.58 10.54

 24 Tom HOWE GBR  DNF DNS DNS  -

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 36 Jay SHAW GBR  0:42.14 DNF 0:42.94 0:42.14 -

2 72 Tomas KUPSTYS GoBros 0:42.91 0:42.59 0:43.03 0:42.59 0.45

3 61 Gary NORTH GBR Team Bull Track 0:43.20 0:42.88 0:43.91 0:42.88 0.74

4 93 Luke SEDGE Normal 0:43.70 0:43.23 0:43.16 0:43.16 1.02

5 47 Luke BARKAWAY GBR Bike Plus 0:44.67 0:54.30 0:44.17 0:44.17 2.03

6 48 Paul ALEXANDER GBR  0:44.18 0:44.39 0:44.77 0:44.18 2.04

7 77 Redas RAGISKAS White Puppy 0:44.24 0:44.52 0:44.59 0:44.24 2.10

8 49 Michael COWLAND GBR  0:44.31 0:53.34 0:45.08 0:44.31 2.17

9 67 Paul WALSH  DNF 0:46.27 0:45.27 0:45.27 3.13

10 50 Jakub SOBON POL Team PORC 0:59.05 DNF 0:45.33 0:45.33 3.19

11 65 Piotr MAKAREWICZ Team PORC 0:45.55 0:45.54 0:45.69 0:45.54 3.40

12 40 Paul SCHOFIELD GBR  0:46.44 0:46.76 0:45.91 0:45.91 3.77

13 30 Nick KELLEHER GBR Bull Track 0:46.58 0:46.00 0:45.96 0:45.96 3.82

14 59 Lee HILLIER GBR Test Crash Dummies 0:46.18 0:46.61 DNF 0:46.18 4.04

15 84 Liam JENNER Team Bull Track 0:48.12 0:47.27 0:47.23 0:47.23 5.09

16 37 Bradley DAVIES GBR Getagrip Bicycle Workshop 0:47.62 0:48.01 0:48.64 0:47.62 5.48

17 34 Mike MOON GBR Barenutrition.Co.Uk 0:50.21 0:48.65 0:49.29 0:48.65 6.51

18 35 Shaun HARWOOD GBR Barenutrition.Co.Uk 0:56.22 0:50.24 0:48.94 0:48.94 6.80

19 38 Ben LANDRETH GBR  0:51.21 0:49.34 0:54.84 0:49.34 7.20

20 63 James ROBINSON GBR Team 83 0:50.15 0:49.49 0:54.61 0:49.49 7.35

21 33 Paul BUNCE GBR  1:07.69 0:54.58 0:51.38 0:51.38 9.24

22 62 Richard BARRATS GBR Team Bull Track 0:58.81 0:53.67 1:00.25 0:53.67 11.53

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 82 Stacey HUDSON Team Bull Track 0:42.38 0:42.64 0:53.59 0:42.38 -

2 53 Paul BENNETT GBR Whisper Bikes/Bull Track 0:44.90 0:45.06 0:45.09 0:44.90 2.52

3 98 Joe KILLNER AstonHill/LoveloCycles 0:45.52 0:45.21 0:45.51 0:45.21 2.83

4 95 Neil CALTON NCR 0:45.68 0:46.46 0:45.94 0:45.68 3.30

5 51 Michael THOMAS GBR Gravity Project 0:51.48 0:51.90 0:51.24 0:51.24 8.86

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 57 Tracey BUTLER GBR  1:08.86 1:08.16 1:10.52 1:08.16 -

2 112 Farah AHMED GeeBeeBee Media 1:22.86 1:18.60 1:14.61 1:14.61 6.45

Race 9  Young Ripper Under 11

Pos Bib Name Nation  Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 55 Aaron BENNETT GBR BTR Fabrications/Bull Track 0:59.57 0:58.86 0:58.53 0:58.53 -

2 76 Cameron ROSS JED Team Bull TRack 1:02.36 0:59.98 0:58.71 0:58.71 0.18

3 99 Kian FOLDS  1:03.40 1:02.58 1:04.54 1:02.58 4.05

4 56 Jett JOSEPH GBR Team PORC 1:28.33 1:27.19 1:31.82 1:27.19 28.66

5 80 Thomas BALLARD GBR  1:28.89 1:38.01 1:28.21 1:28.21 29.68
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